Head/Tail of the Gorge 2018: 20 Oct 2018

Head of the Gorge (am)

Race Start HSF To dock
1 Open Men 8+ 10:00 Time 1: University of Victoria (Presch, S) 8:30 am
am trial
2 Open Lwit 10:00 Time 2: University of Victoria (Kulman, B) 8:30 am
Men 8+ am trial
3 OpenJV Men 10:00 Time 3 University of Victoria (Raso, R) 8:30 am
ial 4: University of British Columbia (Barlow-
8+ am tria Jeffrey, I)
5: University of Victoria (Chan, A)
6: University of Victoria (Cook, J)
4 Under 19 10:00 Time ;1 \S/F- tGE_Ofg?t'S Fféh(tO' FfQiui B 8:30 am
. : Victoria City ePage,
Men 8+ am trial 9: Edmonton Rowing Club (Hurley, L)
10: St. George's School (Fung, E)
5 Masters Men 10:00 Time l{& Lake Washington Rowing Club (Domingo, 8:30 am
8+ am  trial 12: Victoria City RC (Lundy, C)
13: Edmonton Rowing Club (Altman, B)
6 Masters 10:00 Time Ei ta'fe Wa;“‘“Q‘O”CIR‘;"zL‘Q_C'“g)(DaV‘S* B 8:30 am
. . : Calgary Rowing Clu eise,
Mixed 8+ am  trial 16: Victoria City RC (Smith, C)
17: Calgary Rowing Club (White, C)
18: Calgary Rowing Club (Chung, P)
7 Open Men 4x- 10:00 Time 19: Nana?mo Row?ng Club (Matthew, G) 8:30 am
am trial 20: Nanaimo Rowing Club (Matthew, G)
8 Under 19 10:00 Time 21 Seatte Preparator School (Bel 1 8:30 am
. : Nanaimo Rowing Club (Inglis,
Men 4x- am  trial 23: Calgary Rowing Club (Ravenscroft, B)
24: Vancouver Rowing Club (Kischer, R)
25: Seattle Preparatory School ()
26: Nanaimo Rowing Club ()
9 Under 19 10:00 Time 275t Georges Scnonl (aiorno: o) 8:30 am
. : Seattle Preparatory School (Svensson-
Men 4x+ am trial Sowan g
29: Brentwood College School (Gullison, L)
30: Thunder Rowing Crew (Liu, E)
31: St. George's School (Hughes, J)
32: Vancouver Rowing Club ()
33: Seattle Preparatory School (Miller, 1)
34: Brentwood College School (Klobucar, S)
10 Open Men 4+ 10:00 Time 35: University of British Columbia (Yu, T) 8:30 am
am trial
11 Masters Men 10:00 Time 36 Vancouver Rowing Club (WALSH, K) 8:30 am
Ax- am trial 37: Deep Cove Rowing Club (Grant, A)

38: Gorge Narrows Rowing Club (Chung, L)
39: Vancouver Rowing Club (Robertson, M)
40: Vancouver Rowing Club (Craveiro, D)
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Race Start HSF To dock
12 Open Novice 10:00 Time  41:Vancouver Rowing Club (Sharp, M) 8:30 am
Women 8+ am trial 42: Vancouver Rowing Club (Quintin, M)
13 Masters 10:01 Time 43: Vancouver Rowing Club (Uhlenbruck, P) 8:31 am
. . 44: Gorge Narrows Rowing Club (Hinkle, M)
Mixed 4x- am trial 45: Roeivereniging Breda (Steenman, A)
46: Victoria City RC (LeFrank, D)
14 Open Women 10:01 Time 47: Gorge Narrows Rowing Club (Hardcastle, 8:31 am
: | N) :
2X am trial 48: Seattle Preparatory School (Lindsay, C)
49: Nanaimo Rowing Club (Duifhuis, M)
50: Calgary Rowing Club (Lukacs, M)
51: Deep Cove Rowing Club (McCredie, G)
52: Victoria City RC (Kelly, E)
53: Edmonton Rowing Club (Berezowska, K)
54: Victoria City RC (Taub, E)
55: Victoria City RC (Dehghan, R)
56: Gorge Narrows Rowing Club (Burton, P)
57: Seattle Preparatory School (Margaritis, A)
58: Deep Cove Rowing Club (Christensen, M)
59: Edmonton Rowing Club (MacGregor, J)
60: Victoria City RC (Edey, I)
61: Seattle Preparatory School (Conaty, M)
62: Deep Cove Rowing Club (Wright, J)
63: Seattle Preparatory School (Sommerville,
K)
64: Seattle Preparatory School (lgielski, A)
15 Open Women 10:01 Time 65: Victoria City RC (Mikolajewski, K) 8:31 am
1 am trial 66: Nanaimo Rowing Club (Knight, M)
X rna 67: Calgary Rowing Club (Schumacher, A)
68: Thunder Rowing Crew (Liu, E)
69: Calgary Rowing Club (Chantler, M)
16 Masters 10:01 Time 70: Gorge Narrows Rowing Club (Gardener, 8:31 am
: | L) :
Women 1x am trial 71: Vancouver Rowing Club (Taylor, K)
72: Maple Bay Rowing Club (Scholten, C)
73: Victoria City RC (Taylor, T)
74: Deep Cove Rowing Club (Van Baalen, S)
75: Vancouver Rowing Club (Crowley, F)
17 Open Alumni  10:01 Time 76 University of Victoria 8:31 am
Men 8+ am trial
Head of the Gorge (pm)
Race Start HSF To dock
18 Open Women 1:00 Time 1: University of Victoria (Zachariah, O) 11:30
8+ pm  trial am
19 Open JV 1:00 Time 2: University of British Columbia (Yu, T) 11:30
. 3: University of Victoria (Mandap, C)
Women 8+ pm  trial am
20 Under 19 1:00 Time 4: Calgary Rowing Club (Chantler, M) 11:30
Women 8+ pm trial 5: Seattle Preparatory School (Svensson- am

Stewart, E)
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Race

Start

HSF

To dock

21

Masters
Women 8+

1:00
pm

Time
trial

6: Vancouver Rowing Club (Daviau, C)
7: Gorge Narrows Rowing Club (Gardener, L)
8: Edmonton Rowing Club (Altman, B)

11:30
am

22

Open Women
4x-

1:00
pm

Time
trial

9: Gorge Narrows Rowing Club ()

10:
11:

Victoria City RC (Taub, E)
Simon Fraser University (Isa, M)

11:30
am

23

Under 19
Women 4x-

1:00
pm

Time
trial

12:
13:
14:
15:
16:
17:
18:
19:

K)

Calgary Rowing Club (Mazurkewich, T)
Seattle Preparatory School (Margaritis, A)
Delta Deas Rowing Club (Vangsgaard, D)
Victoria City RC (letham, p)

Maple Bay Rowing Club (Cizeron, C)
Vancouver Rowing Club (Harrison, J)
Deep Cove Rowing Club (McCredie, G)
Seattle Preparatory School (Sommerville,

11:30
am

24

Under 19
Women 4x+

1:00
pm

Time
trial

20:
21:
22:

23

Brentwood College School (Lalonde, E)
Seattle Preparatory School (Beer, M)
Delta Deas Rowing Club (Yeung, N)

: Seattle Preparatory School (Clancy, K)

11:30
am

25

Open Novice
Men 8+

1:00
pm

Time
trial

24.
25:
26:

University of Victoria ()
Vancouver Rowing Club (Daviau, C)
University of Victoria ()

11:30
am

26

Open Women
4+

1:00
pm

Time
trial

27:
28:
29:
30:

University of Victoria (Copeland, L)
Vancouver Rowing Club (Quintin, M)
Edmonton Rowing Club (Hurley, L)
Vancouver Rowing Club (Billinkoff, C)

11:30
am

27

Masters
Women 4x-

1:00
pm

Time
trial

31:
32:
33:
34.
35:
36:
37
38:

Victoria City RC (Linton, A)

Deep Cove Rowing Club (Moore, W)
Gorge Narrows Rowing Club (Cooper, C)
Maple Bay Rowing Club (Durose, P)

Delta Deas Rowing Club (Williams, K)
Gorge Narrows Rowing Club (Murdoch, K)
Maple Bay Rowing Club (Moffatt, S)
Victoria City RC (LeFrank, D)

11:30
am

28

Open Men 2x

1:00
pm

Time
trial

39:
40:
41:
42:
43:
44.
45:
46:
47:
48:
49:
: Seattle Preparatory School (Matter, J)
51:
52:
53:
54.
55:
56:
57:
58:
59:

50

University of Victoria (Adams, T)
Edmonton Rowing Club (Douglas, A)
Nanaimo Rowing Club (Jonah-Bigg, M)
Seattle Preparatory School (Wylie, A)
Gorge Narrows Rowing Club (Mork, D)
Calgary Rowing Club (Claassen, M)

St. George's School (Ma, E)

Simon Fraser University (Yolland, W)
Deep Cove Rowing Club (Rijniersce, R)
Thunder Rowing Crew (Montgomery, C)
Nanaimo Rowing Club (Moore, E)

Edmonton Rowing Club (Pettapiece, E)
Thunder Rowing Crew (Mulholland, J)
University of Victoria (Peers, J)

Seattle Preparatory School (Whitney, B)
Edmonton Rowing Club (garvey, M)
Thunder Rowing Crew (Salot, A)

Seattle Preparatory School (Frosaker, W)
Edmonton Rowing Club (Melnyk, E)
Seattle Preparatory School (Bender, H)

11:30
am

29

Masters Men
2X

1:00
pm

Time
trial

60:
61:
62:
63:

Vancouver Rowing Club (Priesnitz, A)
Edmonton Rowing Club (Fitzjohn, S)
Roeivereniging Breda (Steenman, A)
Maple Bay Rowing Club (Symonds, D)

11:30
am
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Race Start HSF

To dock

30 Masters 1:01 Time
Mixed 2x pm trial

: Calgary Rowing Club (White, C)

: Gorge Narrows Rowing Club (Berk, A)

: Vancouver Rowing Club (WALSH, K)

: University of the Fraser Valley ()

: Maple Bay Rowing Club (Wallich, B)

: Deep Cove Rowing Club (Westfall, R)

: Gorge Narrows Rowing Club (Crawley, K)
: Vancouver Rowing Club (Cuddy, C)

: Calgary Rowing Club (Anstey, S)

: Gorge Narrows Rowing Club (Morris, D)
: Calgary Rowing Club (Chantler, J)

: Gorge Narrows Rowing Club (Johnstone,

: Calgary Rowing Club (Hermansen, C)
: Calgary Rowing Club (Swain, M)
: Calgary Rowing Club (Chung, P)

11:31
am

31 Open Men 1x 1:01 Time
pm  trial

: Victoria City RC (Blaskovich, G)

: University of Victoria (Szymanowski, M)
: Calgary Rowing Club (Mills, A)

: Gorge Narrows Rowing Club (Thomas, K)
: Simon Fraser University (Kusler, R)

: Victoria City RC (Girard, F)

: University of Victoria (Garcia, S)

: Victoria City RC (Bolink, D)

: University of Victoria (Peers, J)

: University of Victoria (Fredrickson, K)

: University of Victoria (Laird, G)

: University of Victoria (Hollands, E)

11:31
am

32 Masters Men 1:01 Time
1x pm trial

: Gorge Narrows Rowing Club (Paine, J)

: University of Victoria (Battersby, K)

: Victoria City RC (Kozel, K)

: Deep Cove Rowing Club (Chow, K)

: Victoria City RC (Masters) (Alexander, L)
: Gorge Narrows Rowing Club (Wood, R)

11:31
am
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