## Head/Tail of the Gorge 2018: 20 Oct 2018

## Head of the Gorge (am)

Race		Start	HSF	To dock	
1	Open Men 8+	10:00 am	Time trial	1: University of Victoria (Presch, S)	8:30 am
2	Open Lwt Men 8+	10:00 am	Time trial	2: University of Victoria (Kulman, B)	8:30 am
3	Open JV Men 8+	10:00 am	Time trial	3: University of Victoria (Raso, R) 4: University of British Columbia (Barlow-Jeffrey, I) 5: University of Victoria (Chan, A) 6: University of Victoria (Cook, J)	8:30 am
4	Under 19 Men 8+	10:00 am	Time trial	7: St. George's School (Qiu, Y) 8: Victoria City RC (LePage, L) 9: Edmonton Rowing Club (Hurley, L) 10: St. George's School (Fung, E)	8:30 am
5	Masters Men 8+	10:00 am	Time trial	<ul><li>11: Lake Washington Rowing Club (Domingo, N)</li><li>12: Victoria City RC (Lundy, C)</li><li>13: Edmonton Rowing Club (Altman, B)</li></ul>	8:30 am
6	Masters Mixed 8+	10:00 am	Time trial	<ul> <li>14: Lake Washington Rowing Club (Davis, E)</li> <li>15: Calgary Rowing Club (Heise, B)</li> <li>16: Victoria City RC (Smith, C)</li> <li>17: Calgary Rowing Club (White, C)</li> <li>18: Calgary Rowing Club (Chung, P)</li> </ul>	8:30 am
7	Open Men 4x-	10:00 am	Time trial	19: Nanaimo Rowing Club (Matthew, G) 20: Nanaimo Rowing Club (Matthew, G)	8:30 am
8	Under 19 Men 4x-	10:00 am	Time trial	21: Seattle Preparatory School (Bell, L) 22: Nanaimo Rowing Club (Inglis, S) 23: Calgary Rowing Club (Ravenscroft, B) 24: Vancouver Rowing Club (Kischer, R) 25: Seattle Preparatory School () 26: Nanaimo Rowing Club ()	8:30 am
9	Under 19 Men 4x+	10:00 am	Time trial	27: St. George's School (Maiorino, G) 28: Seattle Preparatory School (Svensson-Stewart, E) 29: Brentwood College School (Gullison, L) 30: Thunder Rowing Crew (Liu, E) 31: St. George's School (Hughes, J) 32: Vancouver Rowing Club () 33: Seattle Preparatory School (Miller, I) 34: Brentwood College School (Klobucar, S)	8:30 am
10	Open Men 4+	10:00 am	Time trial	35: University of British Columbia (Yu, T)	8:30 am
11	Masters Men 4x-	10:00 am	Time trial	36: Vancouver Rowing Club (WALSH, K) 37: Deep Cove Rowing Club (Grant, A) 38: Gorge Narrows Rowing Club (Chung, L) 39: Vancouver Rowing Club (Robertson, M) 40: Vancouver Rowing Club (Craveiro, D)	8:30 am

Race		Start	HSF		To dock
12	Open Novice Women 8+	10:00 am	Time trial	41: Vancouver Rowing Club (Sharp, M) 42: Vancouver Rowing Club (Quintin, M)	8:30 am
13	Masters Mixed 4x-	10:01 am	Time trial	43: Vancouver Rowing Club (Uhlenbruck, P) 44: Gorge Narrows Rowing Club (Hinkle, M) 45: Roeivereniging Breda (Steenman, A) 46: Victoria City RC (LeFrank, D)	8:31 am
14	Open Women 2x	10:01 am	Time trial	47: Gorge Narrows Rowing Club (Hardcastle, N)  48: Seattle Preparatory School (Lindsay, C)  49: Nanaimo Rowing Club (Duifhuis, M)  50: Calgary Rowing Club (Lukacs, M)  51: Deep Cove Rowing Club (McCredie, G)  52: Victoria City RC (Kelly, E)  53: Edmonton Rowing Club (Berezowska, K)  54: Victoria City RC (Taub, E)  55: Victoria City RC (Dehghan, R)  56: Gorge Narrows Rowing Club (Burton, P)  57: Seattle Preparatory School (Margaritis, A)  58: Deep Cove Rowing Club (Christensen, M)  59: Edmonton Rowing Club (MacGregor, J)  60: Victoria City RC (Edey, I)  61: Seattle Preparatory School (Conaty, M)  62: Deep Cove Rowing Club (Wright, J)  63: Seattle Preparatory School (Sommerville, K)  64: Seattle Preparatory School (Igielski, A)	8:31 am
15	Open Women 1x	10:01 am	Time trial	65: Victoria City RC (Mikolajewski, K) 66: Nanaimo Rowing Club (Knight, M) 67: Calgary Rowing Club (Schumacher, A) 68: Thunder Rowing Crew (Liu, E) 69: Calgary Rowing Club (Chantler, M)	8:31 am
16	Masters Women 1x	10:01 am	Time trial	70: Gorge Narrows Rowing Club (Gardener, L) 71: Vancouver Rowing Club (Taylor, K) 72: Maple Bay Rowing Club (Scholten, C) 73: Victoria City RC (Taylor, T) 74: Deep Cove Rowing Club (Van Baalen, S) 75: Vancouver Rowing Club (Crowley, F)	8:31 am
17	Open Alumni Men 8+	10:01 am	Time trial	76: University of Victoria ()	8:31 am
H	ead of the	Gor	ge (p	om)	
Race		Start	HSF	·	To dock
18	Open Women 8+	1:00 pm	Time trial	1: University of Victoria (Zachariah, O)	11:30 am
19	Open JV Women 8+	1:00 pm	Time trial	2: University of British Columbia (Yu, T) 3: University of Victoria (Mandap, C)	11:30 am
20	Under 19 Women 8+	1:00 pm	Time trial	4: Calgary Rowing Club (Chantler, M) 5: Seattle Preparatory School (Svensson-Stewart, E)	11:30 am

Ra	Race		Start HSF		To dock
21	Masters Women 8+	1:00 Time pm trial	<ul><li>6: Vancouver Rowing Club (Daviau, C)</li><li>7: Gorge Narrows Rowing Club (Gardener, L)</li><li>8: Edmonton Rowing Club (Altman, B)</li></ul>	11:30 am	
22	Open Women 4x-	1:00 pm	Time trial	9: Gorge Narrows Rowing Club () 10: Victoria City RC (Taub, E) 11: Simon Fraser University (Isa, M)	11:30 am
23	Under 19 Women 4x-	1:00 pm	Time trial	12: Calgary Rowing Club (Mazurkewich, T) 13: Seattle Preparatory School (Margaritis, A) 14: Delta Deas Rowing Club (Vangsgaard, D) 15: Victoria City RC (letham, p) 16: Maple Bay Rowing Club (Cizeron, C) 17: Vancouver Rowing Club (Harrison, J) 18: Deep Cove Rowing Club (McCredie, G) 19: Seattle Preparatory School (Sommerville, K)	11:30 am
24	Under 19 Women 4x+	1:00 pm	Time trial	20: Brentwood College School (Lalonde, E) 21: Seattle Preparatory School (Beer, M) 22: Delta Deas Rowing Club (Yeung, N) 23: Seattle Preparatory School (Clancy, K)	11:30 am
25	Open Novice Men 8+	1:00 pm	Time trial	<ul><li>24: University of Victoria ()</li><li>25: Vancouver Rowing Club (Daviau, C)</li><li>26: University of Victoria ()</li></ul>	11:30 am
26	Open Women 4+	1:00 pm	Time trial	27: University of Victoria (Copeland, L) 28: Vancouver Rowing Club (Quintin, M) 29: Edmonton Rowing Club (Hurley, L) 30: Vancouver Rowing Club (Billinkoff, C)	11:30 am
27	Masters Women 4x-	1:00 pm	Time trial	31: Victoria City RC (Linton, A) 32: Deep Cove Rowing Club (Moore, W) 33: Gorge Narrows Rowing Club (Cooper, C) 34: Maple Bay Rowing Club (Durose, P) 35: Delta Deas Rowing Club (Williams, K) 36: Gorge Narrows Rowing Club (Murdoch, K) 37: Maple Bay Rowing Club (Moffatt, S) 38: Victoria City RC (LeFrank, D)	11:30 am
28	Open Men 2x	1:00 pm	Time trial	39: University of Victoria (Adams, T) 40: Edmonton Rowing Club (Douglas, A) 41: Nanaimo Rowing Club (Jonah-Bigg, M) 42: Seattle Preparatory School (Wylie, A) 43: Gorge Narrows Rowing Club (Mork, D) 44: Calgary Rowing Club (Claassen, M) 45: St. George's School (Ma, E) 46: Simon Fraser University (Yolland, W) 47: Deep Cove Rowing Club (Rijniersce, R) 48: Thunder Rowing Crew (Montgomery, C) 49: Nanaimo Rowing Club (Moore, E) 50: Seattle Preparatory School (Matter, J) 51: Edmonton Rowing Club (Pettapiece, E) 52: Thunder Rowing Crew (Mulholland, J) 53: University of Victoria (Peers, J) 54: Seattle Preparatory School (Whitney, B) 55: Edmonton Rowing Club (garvey, M) 56: Thunder Rowing Crew (Salot, A) 57: Seattle Preparatory School (Frosaker, W) 58: Edmonton Rowing Club (Melnyk, E) 59: Seattle Preparatory School (Bender, H)	11:30 am
29	Masters Men 2x	1:00 pm	Time trial	<ul><li>60: Vancouver Rowing Club (Priesnitz, A)</li><li>61: Edmonton Rowing Club (Fitzjohn, S)</li><li>62: Roeivereniging Breda (Steenman, A)</li><li>63: Maple Bay Rowing Club (Symonds, D)</li></ul>	11:30 am

Race		Start	HSF		To dock
30	Masters Mixed 2x	1:01 pm	Time trial	64: Calgary Rowing Club (White, C) 65: Gorge Narrows Rowing Club (Berk, A) 66: Vancouver Rowing Club (WALSH, K) 67: University of the Fraser Valley () 68: Maple Bay Rowing Club (Wallich, B) 69: Deep Cove Rowing Club (Westfall, R) 70: Gorge Narrows Rowing Club (Crawley, K) 71: Vancouver Rowing Club (Cuddy, C) 72: Calgary Rowing Club (Anstey, S) 73: Gorge Narrows Rowing Club (Morris, D) 74: Calgary Rowing Club (Chantler, J) 75: Gorge Narrows Rowing Club (Johnstone, H) 76: Calgary Rowing Club (Hermansen, C) 77: Calgary Rowing Club (Swain, M) 78: Calgary Rowing Club (Chung, P)	11:31 am
31	Open Men 1x	1:01 pm	Time trial	79: Victoria City RC (Blaskovich, G) 80: University of Victoria (Szymanowski, M) 81: Calgary Rowing Club (Mills, A) 82: Gorge Narrows Rowing Club (Thomas, K) 83: Simon Fraser University (Kusler, R) 84: Victoria City RC (Girard, F) 85: University of Victoria (Garcia, S) 86: Victoria City RC (Bolink, D) 87: University of Victoria (Peers, J) 88: University of Victoria (Fredrickson, K) 89: University of Victoria (Laird, G) 90: University of Victoria (Hollands, E)	11:31 am
32	Masters Men 1x	1:01 pm	Time trial	91: Gorge Narrows Rowing Club (Paine, J) 92: University of Victoria (Battersby, K) 93: Victoria City RC (Kozel, K) 94: Deep Cove Rowing Club (Chow, K) 95: Victoria City RC (Masters) (Alexander, L) 96: Gorge Narrows Rowing Club (Wood, R)	11:31 am